
A€—Lancaster Farminc,Saturday, Saptembar 27,1980

Hay
Markets

Peoria
Cattle

Special Yearling
Heifer Sale

Galax, Va.Thursday, September25
Report suppliedby USDA
This week’s trading on

slaughter steers and heifers
slowed by a lower dressed
trade and reduced numbers

Thursday, September 18
Report supplied by VDA
There, BlO head sold.

All heifers were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standardsand sold
bythe hundredweight.

HEIFERS: Large &

Medium Frame No. 1: 500-
600 lbs. 63.50; 600-700 lbs.
66.75-68.50; 700-800 lbs. 63.00-
64.50; 800-900 lbs. 55.0041.25.

Regional
Hay

Monday, September22
(All bay No. 2 and better,

prices paid by the dealers at
thefarm and per ton.)

Hay and Straw slow,
steadyto strong.

Alfalfa few to
100.00; Mixed hay 50.00-
70.00, few to 80.00; Timothy
bay 40.00-65.00; Straw 40.00-
45.00, few down to 30.00;
Mulch 20.00-30.00.

going into the middle of the
week. Slaughter steers
mostly 1.00, instances 1.50
lowfcr and heifers fully .50 to
1.00 lower. Cows very
uneven, through Wednesday
fully 1.50-2.00 lower. Bulls
steady to 1.00 lower. The
beginning of fall field work
this week along with a lower
early week meat trade for a
forced trading situation on
Wednesday’s small num-
bers. About 18% of the
Monday run cows much
larger than usual 5-10%.
Receipts this week were
about 3200 as compared to
3079 a week ago and 3619 a
year ago.

Medium Frame No. 1: 400-
500 lbs. 68.00-70.00; 500-600
lbs. 66.0068.00; 600-700 lbs.
64.0066.75; 700800 lbs. 61.25-
65.25.

Green Dragon
Hay

Ephrata,Pa.
Friday, September 19

Small Frame No. 1: 400-
500 lbs. 63.0063.50; 500600
lbs. 62.0063.75; 600-700 lbs.
62.0062.50; 700600 lbs. 55.50-
56.00.

Report suppliedbyPDA
21 Loads Hay and 6 Loads

Straw.

Large & Medium Frame
No. 2: 400-500 lbs. 59.0065.00;
500-600 lbs. 60.50-64.25; 600
700 lbs. 60.50-62.75; 700-800
lbs. 55.0060.75.Alfalfa, individual 137.00;

Mixed hay 70.00-94.00, in-
dividual 131.00;- Timothy
Hay 75.00-95.00; Clover,
individual57.00; Straw 59.00
69.00; Ear Com, 18. loads
117.00-129.00, individual
92.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
Few Loads Mixed Choice
and Prime 34 1125-1225 lbs.
68.00- Choice 24 1000
1200 lbs. 67.00-69.00, mostly
68.00- Few 3 1140-1175
lbs. 69.50-70.00 and a load
1260 lbs. Wednesday 69.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 24
950-1200 lbs. 66.00-67.50. Good
2-3 900-1200 lbs. 62.0066.00,
some 2 1100-1250 lbs:
Holsteins 58.0061.50, mostly
58.0060.00.

East Coast
Carlot

Wednesday, September 24
Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s

close:Prime special fed veal
steady in limited and
comparison. Good and
Choice boning veal steady-
firm. Compared to last week
limited sales spring lamb,
all'weights, weak. Limited
sales boneless beef 90 cbem
lean 6.00-10.00 lower and 85’s
5.50-6.00 lower than last
week.

Good’s
Hay

Leola,Pa.
Wednesday, September24
Report supplied by auction

56 loads.
Alfalfa 103.00-137.00, one at

149.00; Timothy 96.00-112.00;
Mixed 98.00-115.0C, one at
132.00; Straw 74.00-76.00;
Com 117.00-128.00, one new
at 127.00.

NewHolland
Hay

NewHolland SalesStables
Monday, September22

HEIFERS: Choice, few
loads Mixed Choice and
Prime 24 9001075 lbs. 66.00
67.00, few 67.2567.50. Couple
loads Mixed Choice and
Prime 4-5 1150 lbs. 63.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 24
850-1050 lbs. 64.0065.50. Good
2-359.0064.00. ,

COWS: Utility and'
Commercial 1-3 46.0049.00,
few low dressing Utility 2 or
Commercial 4-5 43.0044.00.
Cutter 1-242.0046.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 11001500
lbs, 54.0058.00, couple YG 1
150017001b5. 59.0060.00.

VEAL CARCASS
HIDE ON
100 HEAD

Prime (Special Fed): 180
240 lbs. 175.00180.00 ltd
steady.

BONING,TYPE
> GOOD AND CHOICE

HIDE ONNewHolland Sales Stables
Report (applied by auction

71 loads.
Alfalfa 81.00-142.00;

Timothy 78.00-102.00; Mixed
54.00-122.00; Straw 47.00
81,00; Com 113.00-133.00. 1

Special
YearlingSale

Northeastern Suppliers:
65-75 lbs. 110.00-112.00, all
steady; 55-64 lbs. 108.00-
110.00; 45-54 lbs. 106:00-
108.00; 35-44 lbs. 10440-
106.00; 34 lbs. down 102.00-
104.00.

New Holland
Horse

Monday,September 22
New HollandSalesStables
Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 365

head of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market stronger.

Riding and driving Ten-
nessee driving 890.00
1300.00; 'riding 800.00
1475.00; driving Maine
525.00- driving Pa
657.00-

Local work horese 750.00
1100.00; driving 350.00
850.00; riding 300.00-475.00.

Better horses 575.00
875.00; 1 Reg. Appaloosa
1150.00; Lightweight killers
350.00- Heavyweight
killers 525.00-725.00; mare
ponies 35.00-75.00; colts
15.00- geldings 35.00
70.00; larger ponies 125.00
250.00.

Culpeper,Va.
Thursday, September 18
Report suppliedbyVDA
There were 1,896 head

sold. All steers were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards on
USDA standards and sold by
the hundredweight.

STEERS: Large Frame
No. 1:600-700 lbs. 70.50-73.00;
700-800 lbs. 72.50; 800-900 lbs.
68.00-69.50; 900-1000- lbs.
64.5065.75.

MediumFrame No. 1:500
600 lbs. 76.50-77.00; 600-700
lbs. 74.00-78.00; 700600 lbs.
71.5074.00; 800900 lbs. 66.75-
69.50; 9001000 lbs. 66.00
67.50.

Small Frame No. 1: 500
600 lbs. 67.0073.50; 600700
lbs. 63.0074.00; 700800 lbs.
65.5071.50; 800900 lbs. 64.00
67.50.

Medium & Large Frame
No. 2: 600700 lbs. 68.0069.00;
700800 lbs-67.50.

Inshipped: 71-80 lbs.
.

116.00- all limited; 61-
70 lbs. 114.00-116.00, all
steady-firm; 51-60 lbs.
112.00- 41-50 lbs.
110.00- ; 30-40 lbs.
108.00-
SPRINGLAMB CARCASS

Choice &Prime 3-4

WEEKLY
FEEDER PIG

SALE
EVERY

WEDNESDAY
Sale to Start at 1:90P.M.

TRANSPORTATION ON STOCK OR
FEEDER CATTLE FROM THE SOUTH

We Have 2 Po&sum Bellied
Trailer Rigs Available.

Call

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
Paradise, Pa. *

L Robert Frame, Manager
Phone: 717-768-8204 or Home: 215-458-5060

CallAnytime

iVz Loads
55 lbs. down 136.50137.00,

few 139.00, all weak with last
week’s bulk; 55-65 lbs. 136.50
137.00; 65-75 lbs. 136.50
137.00.

BONELESS BEEF
US& Canadian Origin

9Loads
90 pet chem lean, fresh

126.00. 6.0010.00 lower.
85 pet chem lean, fresh

117.00119.00.5.506.00 lower.
85 pet chem lean, fresh

118.00, immediate ship.
80 pet chem lean, fresh

113.00 lateyesterday.
CUREDAND PROCESSED

MEATS
6 Loads

Skinned Hams; 1020 lbs.
90.00.

Semi-Boneless Hams; 14-
17lbs. 110.00weak.

No. 1 sliced bacon vacuum
pack, 1 lb. pkg. 110.00steady.

Franks, 70 beef 30 pork, 1
lb. pkg. 91.00steadyto weak.

Oklahoma
Cattle

FOR THE WEEK:
Compared to late last week.
Feeder Cattle over 500 lb.
steady to 1.00 lower with
thin-fleshed cattle holding up
best; feeder calves under 500
lb. 2.00-3.00 lower, full
decline on Heifer JCalves.
Slaughter Cows under
pressure throughout the
week and 2.00-4.00 lower,
most decline on beef cows.
Late sales Utility, and
Commercial 2-3 40.25-43.50;
Cutter 1-2 37.50-40.50. Bulls
generally steady, yield
grade 1-21100-1600 lbs. 52.00-
55.00. Salable receipts near
28,400 head compared to
25,510 Jast week. Cows
numered near 3,200 head and
comprised 12 percent of the,
supplies. Near 50 percent of

*

the cows were tested to go
back to the country. Feeder
Cattle and Calves made up
the majority or 88 percent of
thereceipts.

G&M
Livestock

Duncans ville,Pa.
Monday, September 29

Thursday, September 25
Report suppliedby USDA
Thursday Feeder Cattle

Auction and Weekly Sum-
mary. Estimated jreceipts
8,300; Same day hist week
7,718. Moderately active,

Feeder Cattle and Calves
steady with ,the week’s

.decline. Majority receipts
Medium frame 1 and Mixed
1-2 400-800 lb. Feeder Steers
and 350-650 lb. Feeder
Heifers. Moderate At-
tendance.
.FEEDER STEERS:

MediumFrame 1:300400 lb.
76.25-81.00; 400-500 lb. 75.50
77.50, load 427 Ib. 81.10; 500
600 lb. 74.25-77.75, part load
534 lb. 79.05; 600-700 lb. 72.75-
78.25; 700-800 lb. 71.90-74.00;
few 800-860 lb. 68.00-70.50,
package 814 lb. 72.75.
Medium Frame 1-2 package
3851b. 75.10; 500600 lb. 70.75-
73.00; 675-840 lb. 67.75-71.25.
Medium Frame 2 package
464 lb. 67.10; few 600-700 lb.
67.00-70.50. Large frame 2
675-865 lb. 66.00-70.00. Small
Frame 1 400500 lb. 72.00
75.50. Large Frame 2
Holsteins 365-500 lb. 60.90
61.00; 635-906 lb.54.0058.75.

Report suppliedbyauction
Comparedto last Monday,

market report steers lower,
cows lower, hogshigher.

DAIRY COWS:
1300.00.

-740.00-

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 68.00-70.75; Good to
Choice 64.0068.00; Standard
to Good 54.0064.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 64.00-66.00; Good
to Choice 58.00-64.00;
Standard 50.00-58.00.

FEEDI2 RSTEERS: Good
300-500 lbs. 70.0086.00.

BULLS; 12002085 lbs.
56.00-64.00; 9001200" lbs.
52.0056.00.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 49.0051.25; 1 Good
46.00-49.00; Utility 42.00
46.00; Cutters 40.0042.00;
Canners Down to 36.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS.
Medium frame 1 300-100 lb.
64.50-67.00; 400-500 lb. 63.25-
67.50; 500400 lb. 63.5047.75;
600-700 lb. 63.75-65.75; 700-770
lb. 61.95-63.50. Medium
Frame 1-2 375-500 lb. 61.25-
63.00; 500420 lb. 61.0043.00.
Small Frame 1 360400 lb.
61.0042.00.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Inc.
12MUes-East ofLancaster

onRoute 23,New Holland, Penna.

CALVES; High Choice
95.00112.00; Good to Choice
80.0090.00; Standard 70.00
80.00.

FARM CALVES; 200-250
lbs. 49.00-51.85; 190-320 lbs.
47.0049.00.

FEEDERPIGS: 15-30 lbs.
10.00-18.00; 30-50 lbs. 18.00-
34.00.

HOGS: 200-250 lbs. .47.00-
49.00; 190-320 lbs. 47.0049.00.

SOWS: 36.0044.50.
BOARS: 28.0045.50.
LAMBS: 55.0042.00.
SHEEP: 15.00-28.00

WeWill Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

StateGraded Until 12Noon.
All pig* inspected by StateApproved Veterinarian.

State tag* availableat oar office foryou to
tag pigsat home to save 25 cents tagging charge.

Tags delivered ifyon call 717-3544341
oar office inadvance.

Calf Sale To Be Held
Every Thursday At 3:30P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5538 717-3934404

Livestock morket and auction news
New Holland £Ji

Dairy
NewHolland,Pa.

Wednesday, September 24
Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 151

cows and 79 heifers and 8
bulls. Market stronger.

Load of PA fresh cows,
1250.00- Load of
Susq. Co. & NY fresh cows,
1450.00- " Load of
Wise, fresh cows, 1575.00-
1600.00; 21 head of all stages
490.00- .Load of NY
purebred & grade fresh
cows, 1350.09-2500.00,
springers 1275.00-2150.00;
Load of PA fresh cows,
1425.00- springers
1060.00- Load of local
heifers & springers grade,
850.00- Open Heifers
260.00- Bulls 440.00-
960.00; Local Cows 950.
1725,00.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, September20

Report supplied by auction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good light Steer
Calves 81.00-86.00; Medium
76.00- Plain 71.00 and
down; Good Heavy Steers
72.00- Medium 67.00-
72.00; Plain 62.00 and down;
Holstein Steers 59.00 and
down; Good Slaughter
Steers 64.00-66.60; Medium
59.00- Plain 54.00 and
down; Good Light Heifer
Calves 61.00-65.25; Medium
56.00- Plain 51.00 and
down; Good Heavy Heifers
59.00- Medium 54.00
59.00; Plain 50.00 and down;.
Slaughter Cows
Utilities 43.00-48.00; Canners
and Cutters 45.00 and down;
Milk and Stock Cows 522.50
and down; Stock Bulls 64.00
and down; Slaughter Bulls
59.50& down. '

CALVES: Veal Calves
94.00and down; Baby Calves
115.00 and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Choice
Blue O S4GO; Good Red O
62.50; Feeder Lambs 65.25-
66.75; Slaughter Ewes 22.00
& down; Stock Ewes 60.00
and down.
• HOGS: Top 49.70; Sows
43.50 & down; Boars 37.75.

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3 \
OH THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to start promptly at 1:00

v Every 4 weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles

south of Quarryville, takeRt. 272to LittleBritian, turn
north, follow Little Britian Rd. to Jackson Rd. 2nd
farm, OR Take Rt. 222 outof Quarryville to Cedar Hifl
Rd. to Little Britian Rd. to JacksonRd. Watch for sale
arrows.

50 to 60 Head
■' more or less

2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
York & Hampshire &Duroc

- Due to farrow 3 daysto 4 weeks after sale date.Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed andsprayed for lice.

Local trucker available.
No hogs soldon commission.

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA
JOHNB. STOLTZFUS

Abe Diffenbach J)
Auctioneer I

NEXT SALE DATE - OCT. 31 I


